HSIP7‐11‐015 Yes 11 Imperial County SCAG
Forrester Road, Evan Hewes Highway, Dogwood Road, Keystone Road, Marina Drive. Imperial County Major 

Corridor Sign Audit. 
Traffic sign audit at five (5) Roadway Corridors in Imperial County. Replacement of approximately one 
hundred forty three (143) current traffic signs on Forrester Road with high visibility/high reflective signs. 136,500 132,500 4,000 75,000 0 0 0 57,500 132,500

H8‐08‐007 No 8 Indio SCAG Twenty‐one (21) intersections throughout the City of Indio.  Install signal timers and pedestrian countdown heads.